Chelsea PTO 863 Parts Manual
Pro Gear Chelsea 863 Series PTO parts manual to assist in identifying the parts for your Chelsea
Power Take Off unit.
If you need any assistance identifying the correct Power Take Off unit for your truck and equipment,
contact your Chelsea replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission.
Pro Gear stocks every part for your Parker Chelsea PTO including: PTO housings, mounts,
driveshafts, gears, bearings, gaskets, cable shift cover assembly, post and plate assembly, brackets,
stud kits, seal kits, lever control assembly, air shift cover assembly, direct mount pump conversion

Assembly Arrangements
5 4
Model Number Designation
Basic Model Number
863
Mounting Type
X = Standard Mount
Gear Ratio
B = .423
Input Gear Designator
Lubrication
X = No Option Available
P = Pressure Lube
863  X  B  AH  X - Y  4  XV
Output
XV = 1410 Flange
LG = 1410 Flange (Self Lube)
Assembly Arrangement
4, 5
Shifter Type
Y = Lever
9 3068
t-<1--- 5 1283 __ _.--I
I
j LJJ ~
,,,(__,.2492
B
ulletin H
Y
25-2863-M
1/U
S
P
ow
er Take-O
ff
P.T.O
. C
ase &
 S
haft D
im
ensions
863 S
eries
S
pecifications
Torque R
ating
500 Lbs. F
t.*
H
orsepow
er R
ating
500 R
P
M
 of O
utput S
haft
1000 R
P
M
 of O
utput S
haft
47 *
94 *
A
pproxim